Program to support ADA accessible water recreation facilities in 
an amount not to exceed $120,000 February 28, 2021 to March 1, 
2023 

Background: The San Francisco Bay Area Water Trail Program seeks 
authorization for the disbursement of an amount not to exceed 
one-hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) to the East 
Bay Regional Park District to implement projects that will enhance 
the accessibility and user-design of non-motorized small boat 
launch facilities at the Point Pinole Regional Shoreline. The ABAG 
Executive Board adopted Resolution No.